
   

AMENDMENT NO.  1 

TO AGREEMENT FOR THE ENVIRONMENTAL AND ENGINERING SERVICES 

FOR THE CALIFORNIA HIGH SPEED RAIL PROJECT 
 

 This Amendment No. 1 (“Amendment”) to the Agreement for the Environmental and Engineering 

Services for the California High Speed Rail Project by and between the City of Commerce (“City”) and 

Southstar Engineering and Consulting, Inc. (“Consultant”) shall be effective June 21, 2019. 

 

 WHEREAS, The City and Consultant executed that certain Agreement for the Environmental and 

Engineering Services for the California High Speed Rail Project on June 21, 2016; and  

 

 WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend the Agreement as set forth in this Amendment 

No. 1. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows: 

 

1. SECTION 1 of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

 

SECTION 1.1.  Term of Services.  The term of this Agreement is effective as of June 21, 2019 (the 

“Effective Date”), and shall end on January 21, 2021.  Consultant shall complete the work as 

described in the Scope of Work, unless the term of the Agreement is otherwise terminated or 

extended as provided for in Section 7.  The time provided to Consultant to complete the services 

required by this Agreement shall not affect the City’s right to terminate the Agreement, as provided 

for in Section 7.     

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties, through their respective authorized representatives, have 

executed this Amendment No. 1 as of the date written below. 

 

 

SOUTHSTAR ENGINERING AND CONSULTING, INC.   

 

 

By _______________________________    DATED: __________________ 

      Yvette Kirin, Principal  

 

 

CITY OF COMMERCE      

 

 

By _______________________________    DATED: __________________ 

       John Soria, Mayor 

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

_____________________________ 

Lena Shumway, City Clerk 


